Clive Aspinall, MSc., P.Eng
Pillman Hill, Atlin, BC.
VOW1 A0
Claim tags: Lake View 1=1209660
Lake View 2 = 1209670
Mineral Notice of Work: #05-0101403-0922. Non-Mechanical
Work Dates: Start 25 June 2005
End 25 October 2006

Event Number: 4058855
Event Type: Exploration and Development Work 1 Expiry Date Change
Work Type Code: T
Required Work Amount: 3600.00
Total Work Amount: 4000.00
Total Amount Paid: 360.0
PAC Name: N.C. ASPINALL
PAC Debit: 0.00
Tenure Number: 408342
Tenure Type: M
Tenure Subtype: C
Claim Name: LAKE VIEW 2
Old Good To Date: 2006EEBl25
New Good To Date: 2007lFEBl25
Tenure Required Work Amount: 1800.00
Tenure Submission Fee: 1 80.00
Tenure Number: 408341
Tenure Type: M
Tenure Subtype: C
Claim Name: LAKE VIEW 1
Old Good To Date: 2006REBl25
New Good To Date: 2007REBl25
Tenure Required Work Amount: 1800.00
Tenure Submission Fee: 180.00
Server Name: PRODUCTION
Notice of Work
Appendices 5
September 22, 2005
File No. 14675-20
Mine No. 0101403
Clive Aspinall
PO Box 22
Atlin BC VOW 1AO
Dear: Clive Aspinall:
RE: Lake View Mineral Property
Atlin Minina Division
Your Notice of Work dated August 23, 2005 on the above-mentioned Mineral property has been
received and reviewed pursuant to Section 10 of the Mines Act.
Since the proposed disturbance is non-mechanical, a Mhes Act permit will not be required for this
particular program. I f  at a later date a camp and/or mechanical disturbances are required as part of
your exploration program(s), then a new Notice of Work for a Mines Act permit must be applied for at
the appropriate Ministry of Energy, Mines & Petroleum Resources.
You are authorized to proceed with the proposed exploration program under #05-0101403-0922.
I f  you have any uestions, please call (250-847-7383). R
~okhwest  Region
Ministry of Mining Division Mailing Address: Location:
Energy, Mines & Bag 5000, Smithers BC VOJ 2NO 3793 Alfred Avenue
Petroleum Resources Telephone: (250) 847-7383 Smithers BC VOJ 2N0
Facsimile: (250) 847-7603
Geochemical analyses
10041 Dallas Drive
KAMLOOPS, B.C.
V2C 6T4
Phone: 250-573-5700
Fax : 250-573-4557
Values in ppm unless otherwise reported
ICP CERTIFICATE 0 k' ALYSIS AK 2005-1391
Pillman Hill - Box 22
Atlin, BC
VOW 1AO
Attention: Clive Aspinall
No. of samples received: 15
Sample Type: Soil
Project: Lakeview
Submitted by: Clive Aspinall
Repeat:
1 CA05-01
10 CA05-10
Standard:
SH13
GE0'05
J Jlga
dfl1392